SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1.5	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro
1)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT / OTHER	Autonomous
2) 3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Ext. Devlop, and Car Parking for Building of Sport Complex
	TENDER NUMBER	No. Dir(W&S)MUET/JAM/-11, Dated 10-09-2013
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	External Development
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	From Regular Allocated
		Rs. 14,947,267.10
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Rs. 14,947,267.10
8)	(For civil works only)	143. 14,041,207.10
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS F	PER CONTRACT) 12 (twelve) Months
-55	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	11-10-2013 12:30 PM
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL	D 06 Numbers
e e e e e	(Attach list of buyers)	
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	62 Numbers
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 02 Numbers
	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Already sent
	(Ellerose il copy)	
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSI	FUL BIODER M/s igbal Malik & Company, Kotri
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSION	CCBOOM
	SOUTHER THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	FUL BIODER M/s lobal Malik & Company, Ketri Rs. 14,598,818.00
16)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSION CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E	Rs. 14,598,818.00
16)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSI CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 14,598,818.00 VALUATION REPORT 1) (goal Malik & Company, Kotri
16)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSION CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E	Rs. 14,598,818.00
16) 17)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSION CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E	Rs. 14,598,818.00 EVALUATION REPORT 1) Iqoal Malik & Company, Kotri 2) M/s K.N Builders, Karachi
16) 17)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSION CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (T	Rs. 14,598,818.00 EVALUATION REPORT 1) Iqbal Malik & Company, Kotri 2) M/s K.N Builders, Karachi ick one)
16) 17)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSION CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID).	Rs. 14,598,818.00 EVALUATION REPORT 1) Iqbal Malik & Company, Kotri 2) M/s K.N Builders, Karachi ick one)
16) 17)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSION CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (T	Rs. 14,598,816.00 EVALUATION REPORT 1) Iqbal Malik & Company, Kotri 2) M/s K.N Builders, Karachi ick one) E PROCEDURE
16) 17)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSION CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Table 1) - (Table 2) - (Table 3) - (Table 3) - (Table 3) - (Table 4) - (Table 4) - (Table 5) - (Table 5) - (Table 6)	Rs. 14,598,818.00 EVALUATION REPORT 1) Iqbai Malik & Company, Kotri 2) M/s K.N Builders, Kafachi Tick one) E PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
16) 17)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSION CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (T a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOP	Rs. 14,598,818.00 EVALUATION REPORT 1) Iqbal Malik & Company, Kotri 2) M/s K.N Bullders, Karaphi E PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local No

19) APPR	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	0.700.00	lice Chancellor
	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN		NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No No
21) ADVI	ERTISEMENT:		300 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	S# 17304 ID-1575212917 Date: 12-09-2013
	(11 yes, give date and SPPRA totalification 1907)	No	
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Dawn, Jung, Ibrat & Awami Awaz. Dated 12-09-2013 to 13-09-2013
	()	No	
22) NATU	URE OF CONTRACT		Bennetic
WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
WAS	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No /
25) WHE METI	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	Y WA	AS OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No
26) WAS	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDER	Yes V No
27) WHE BID /	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST ED BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies	VALU	ATED Yes V No
	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNIPLIANT?	NCAL	LY Yes V No
29) WHE THE	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOT	TED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT Yes No No
	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDD	ERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	ch copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes / No

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof) 	Yes	
	No	No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFIC	ATIONS GIVEN IN THE T	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN R (If yes, give reasons)	ESPONSE TIME? Yes	
	No	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATIO (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	N CRITERIA Yes	
	No	No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROC BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FI (If yes, enclose a copy)	ICER/OFFICIAL OF THE CTION WITH THE PROC	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PR THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARAN)		Yes No V
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	4
	W.O Dt 26-11-2013	No
1	. w.	
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer	or M.	

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset



MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO, SINDH, PAKISTAN.

Tel: Off: +92-222-771153, Fax: +92-222-771403

E-mail: pdm_iiimuet@yahoo.com.pk



No: MUET/PD (M-III)/JAM/-178, Dated 26-11-2013.

M/s Iqbal Malik & Company, Kotri

WORK ORDER.

SUBJECT: - WORK OF EXTERNAL DEVELOPMENT AND CAR PARKING FOR THE BUILDING OF SPORT COMPLEX (GYMNASIUM HALL) AT MUET, JAMSHORO.

Reference: Your Percentage / Item Rate Tender, Dated 11-10-2013

C.C. To,

1. The Director Finance, MUET, Jamshoro.

2. The Director (Works & Services), MUET, Jamshoro.

3. The Executive Engineer (Works), MUET, Jamshoro.

 The Assistant Engineer (Civil), MUET, Jamshoro, with instruction to intimate the date of start and to supervise the work.

5. The Director (A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regular Authority (SPPRA), Karachi.

6. The Secretary, to the Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro.

The Secretary, to the Pro-Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro.

Your percentage/item rate tender for execution of the above subjected work at the cost of Rs. 14,598,818.00 on tender amount has been accepted by the University Authorities, as being the lowest rate tender in competition.

- No Premium Shall be allowed on Non-Schedule Items.
- No Cartage Shall be paid separately.

The mobilization advance shall be allowed to you at the 10% of the tendered cost without interest against guarantee of scheduled Bank/ Insurance Company as mentioned below.

- M/s Adamjee Insurance Company.
- M/s Eastern Federal Union Insurance Company (EFU)

You are therefore, requested to please attend the office of the undersigned within seven days for executing the agreement (with duly adhesive stamps), and complete the other formalities to start the work at site.

You are therefore, requested to start the work within seven days & complete the work within 12 (Twelve) months according to the drawing, design & specifications under the supervision of Assistant Engineer (Civil), Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro

PROJECT DIRECTOR (M-III)

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro.

2. Tender Reference No:

PID # (H) 179/2013.

3. Tender Description/Name of work/Item:

Work of External Development and Car Parking for the Building of Sport Complex (Gymnasium Hall), at MUET, Jamshoro.

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/ Local.

5. Tender Published: MUET Web Site on 10-09-2013, SPPRA Web Site on 11-09-2013

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.17304 & News papers Daily Ibrat on 12-09-2013, Daily Jang on 12-09-2013 & Daily Dawn on 13-09-2013)

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

06 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 08-10-2013 (Provide details in separate form)

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): <u>02 Nos.</u>

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 01 No.

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 11-10-2013.

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Estimated Cost: Rs. 14,947,267.10

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost Above/Below	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1,	M/s Malik Iqbal & Company, Kotri	14,598,818.00	151	-2.331% (Below)	Acceptable due to 1 st lowest.	
2.	M/s K. N Builders, Karachi.	16,063,310.00	2 nd	7.466% (Above)	2 nd Lowest	

(Aftab Ahmed Rajpar)
Project Directror (M-III)
MUET, Jamshoro

(Zeeshan Memon) Director Finance MUET, Jamshoro (Ahmed Ali Abbasi) Project Director (University of Sindh)

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO.

ISO-9001: 2000 CERTIFIED



TENDER DOCUMENT

FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF APPROACH ROAD AND CAR PARKING FOR THE BUILDING OF SPORT COMPLEX (GYMNASIUM HALL) AT MUET, JAMSHORO.

from the running bills).

- 17.1 Venue, time, and date of the pre-Bid meeting: N/A.
- 18.4 Number of copies of the bid to be completed and returned: N/A.
- 19.2 (a) Procuring Agency's address for the purpose of bid submission: Office of the Project Director, M-III, MUET, Jamshoro.
- (b) Name and Identification Number of the Contract: Construction of Approach Road Roads and Car Parking for the Building of Sport Complex (Gymnasium Hall) at MUET, Jamshoro.
- 20.1 (a) Deadline for submission of bids: <u>02-10-2013.</u>
- (b) Venue, time, and date of bid opening: Office of the Project Director, M-III, at New Administration Block at MUET, Jamshoro.
- 32.1 Standard form and amount of Performance Security 3% acceptable to the procuring agency: Bank Guarantee/ Approved Insurance Companies.



SCHEDULE-B

BILL OF QUANTITIES

SUMMARY OF COST FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF APPROACH ROAD AND CAR PARKING FOR THE BUILDING OF SPORT COMPLEX (GYMNASIUM HALL), AT MUET, JAMSHORO.

GENERAL ABSTRACT

新疆特	16.5% (A. 1.4.5%)	- Company
PART-A	PART A-HIGHWAY ITEMS (SCHEDULE ITEMS)	4559735-00
PART-B	PART B-BUILDING ITEMS (SCHEDULE ITEMS).	8896903-00
PART-C	PART C-NON SCHEDULE ITEMS	1142180-0
		14598818-04

Amount in Word: One Course fruity five the the Hinty Suget
Thavene Full Hundred Earthure only.

CONTRACTOR

St

ENGR. RIAZ HASSAN OURESHI PROJECT DIRECTOR, M-III

50

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

5.#	S/R Page/ Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount Rs.
PAE	T A.HI	CHWAY ITEMS (SCHEDULE ITEMS)				
1	Invers	Clearing and grubbing the site by cutting, uprooting and removing all rubbish and shrubs including, disposal to (outside limits) designed places. (HWSI# 1, P#1).	% Sft	102,616.00	97.07	99,609.00
2	HWSI# 9, P#2	Preparing sub-grade including earth excavation or filling to an average depth 9" dressing to camber and consolidation with power roller (HWSI# 9, P#2).	% Sft	102,616.00	526.28	540,047.00
3	RA	Earth work embamkment from borrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking ramming dressing complete, lead upto 2 miles source to site (in ordinary soil) including earth work compaction by sheep Foot Roller and Power Roller with optimum moisture contect (a) For 95-100% modified AASHO density (R.A)		77,250.00	12,465.22	962,938.00
4	RA	Preparing base course i/c supplying and spreading store metal of approved quality properly graded to maximum size of 1-1/2" in required thickness to proper camber and grade including supplying and spreading 15 Cft. Screenings and non plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling-including watering and compaction the same so as to achiee 100% density as per modified AASHO specifications. (Rate includes providing and using templates, camber plates, screens, froms as directed. (Rate includes all cost of materials T&P and carriage from source to site).	%CA	24,375.00	7,885.26	1,922,032.00
5	HWSI#	Providing and fixing Precast Kerb Stones edge block 3750 PSI Industrial made size 6 inche thick x 12 nehe long x 18" inches high including the cost of Cartage, excavation, the cost of Cartage.	P-Rft	4,276.00	297.01	1,270,015.00
6	HIS#	Supplying and Fixing of Reflectorize Cat Eyes/Road	Each	1,300	596.23	775,099.0
1	· · · ·	Pavement marking in Reflective Tharmo Plastic 5 Paint for Lines of 6" Width.	P-RA	4,900.00	41,24	
-	1		1	1	SUB-TOTAL	5,771,816.00
1		Alfevel Below 21	% P	remium on Sc	hedule Items	1212081-
		Autor Delon S			-	7,000 720

SA

Wiz



PAF	Item RT B-BU	ILDING ITEMS (SCHEDULE ITEMS).				
1	4/18	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (C) In hard soil or soft muram).	%0 Cft	180,000,081	3,554,38	639,788,00
2	15/5(i)	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregates without shuttering) Ratio 1:4:8.		7,104.00	11,288.75	801,953.00
3	15/5(f)	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregates without shuttering) Ratio 1:2:4.		19,972.59	14,429.25	2,881,895.00
4	15/5(e)	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregates without shuttering) Ratio 1:1-1/2:3.		12,432.50	16,395.50	2,038,371.00
5	17/19	Erection and removal of entering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of partal wood) (II) Vertical	%Sft	7,500.00	3,127.41	234,556.00
6	72/48	Providing and fixing appoved cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197x97x60 (mm) of city / quddra / cable shape with pigmented, hanve strength between 5000 psi to 8500 psi including filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / pattern and design etc complete.	P-Sft	13,000.00	223.97	2,911,610.00
7	71/29(a)	Prepaing surface and painting with emulsion paint, (first coat).	%Sft ,	6,555.00	847.99	55,586.00
	71/29(b)	Second and each subsequent coat. Two coats.	%Sft	6,555.00	914.76	59,963.00
8	15/6(a)	Reinforced Cernent Concrete work including all labour and materials except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This Rate also include all kinds of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (I/c screening & washing of shingle).RCC work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other	P-Cft	100.00	337.00	33,700.00
		structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respects. (I) Ratio 1:2:4 90 Ibs cement 2 cft sand, 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.				
9	16/8(ii)	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fasterings including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars).	P-Cwt	4.46	5,001.70	22,308.00
10	51/10(b)	Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 12' height (c) 3/4" thick.	%Sft	500.00	2,795.30	13,977.00
11	Phase-! 17/b (1)	Providing, Laying, 12" dia RCC pipes of ASTM C- 76-62 T/C-76-70 of Class II wall B and fixing in trench i/c, cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressures.	P-Rft	100.00	412.00	41,200.00
12	Phase-I 35/J (1)	Providing C.I Manhole Cover & Frame Including cost of material etc.	P-Cwt	6	6,985.00	41,910.00
			1		SUB-TOTAL	9,776,817.00
		Above Below 09	% Pre	mium on Sch	edule Items	879914
_		/ Jacket Bellett /		muni on our	addie menija	- malale

DI

Win



Ites	The state of the s	-			
ART C	NON SCHEDULE ITEMS				
1	Supply, Stacking and spreding Garden Soil (Sweet earth) in uniform thickness including mixing and breaking clods and dressing complete as per directions of engineer incharge (lead upto 6 miles)	P-Cft	28170.00	18.00	0000F02
2	Providing and grassing by dibbing grass roots 3 and plants including cow dug manure apart and watering and weeding till such that the grass is well set and become green and fit for moving etc ocmplete in all respects as per directors of engineer incharge.		28,170.00	(12.00)	338040-4
3	Supplying rivier sand/hill sand with in 5 miles including excavation within the structure and remanding the excavated ramming compacting and dressing etc. complete in all respects as per directions of engineer incharge.	P-Cñ	1079.00	DS.au	26975-40
4	Providing and applying apporved curing compound from SIKA(Anisole-E15 reddish colour) or equivalent use 0.2 litre per sqm including cost of fresh concrete surface finishing and hardening through use of power floater etc complete as per directions / instruction of engineer incharge.	P-Sft	52,730.00	330	00 -P004F1
5	Making grroves in concrete surface using electric cutter machine to produce grooves of 1/4" wide and 1/4" deep and filling the same with bituminus material as per drawings.	P-Rft	6,864.00	14.00	96096-0
		0.1		TOTAL	1142 180-

CONTRACTOR

63

SA

PROJECT DIRECTOR, W-III

Wig

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro.

2. Tender Reference No:

PID # (H) 179/2013.

3. Tender Description/Name of work/Item:

Work of External Development and Car Parking for the Building of Sport Complex (Gymnasium Hall), at MUET, Jamshoro.

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/ Local.

5. Tender Published: MUET Web Site on 10-09-2013, SPPRA Web Site on 11-09-2013

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.17304 & News papers Daily Ibrat on 12-09-2013, Daily Jang on 12-09-2013 & Daily Dawn on 13-09-2013)

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

06 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 08-10-2013 (Provide details in separate form)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 02 Nos.

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 01 No.

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 11-10-2013.

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Estimated Cost: Rs. 14.947.267.10

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost Above/ Below	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
I.	M/s Malik Iqbal & Company, Kotri	14,598,818.00	1 st	-2.331% (Below)	Acceptable due to 1 st lowest.	
2.	M/s K. N Builders, Karachi.	16,063,310.00	2 nd	7.466% (Above)	2 nd Lowest	

(Attab Ahmed Rajpay))
Project Frectror (M-III)
MUET Jamshoro

(Zeeshan Memon) Director Finance MUET, Jamshoro

(Ahmed Ali Abbasi) Project Director (University of Sindh)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: WORK OF EXTERNAL DEVELOPMENT AND CAR PARKING FOR THE BUILDING OF SPORT COMPLEX (GYMNASIUM HALL) OF MUET, JAMSHORO.

ACCOUNTS OFFICER

PROJECTOR/M-III)

SUBJECT: - WORK OF EXTERNAL DEVELOPMENT AND PARKING OF THE BUILDING OF SPORT COMPLEX (GYMNASIUM HALL) AT MUET JAMSHORO.

EVALUATION REPORT OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL SUBMITTED FOR THE BID

In order to evaluate the Technical Proposal for the aforementioned work the committee comprising following members were constituted.

- 1. Director (Works & Services)
- Project Director (M-III)
- Project Director, University of Sindh

Accordingly, the meeting of the members was convened on 08-10-2013. Project Director M-III, briefed the rest of the committee members that seven (7) firms purchased the bidding documents, out of which only three submitted their bids on closing date & time i.e on 02-10-2013 upto 12:00 P.M as mentioned in the NIT. The list of the firms who purchased the bidding documents was as under:

Name of Firm	Remarks
M/s Faisal Enterprises, Karachi	Not Submitted
M/s Muhammdi Contractors, Hyderabad.	Submitted
M/s Mehboob Builders, Karachi	Not Submitted
M/s Iqbal Malik & Co., Kotri	Submitted
M/s Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad.	Not Submitted
M/s K.N. Builders, Karachi	Submitted
	M/s Faisal Enterprises, Karachi M/s Muhammdi Contractors, Hyderabad. M/s Mehboob Builders, Karachi M/s Iqbal Malik & Co., Kotri M/s Mazhar Enterprises, Hyderabad.

He, further briefed that M/s Muhammadi Contractor, Hyderabad did not submit the Technical Proposal, whereas other two firms namely M/s Iqbal Malik & Company, Kotri & M/s K.N Builders, Karachi submitted both the proposals as desired as per procedure adopted for the bidding on Single Stage-Two Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46(2) of SPP Rules, 2010.

Later on The Technical Proposals of both the bidders were opened & thoroughly checked & verified the profile of the firms. The committee observed as under:

M/s Iqbal Malik & Company, Kotri.

- Registered with Pakistan Engineering Council under Category C-2.
- Possess adequate relevant experience.
- Not black listed.
- Adequate Tools and Machinery to accomplish the target in stipulated time period as per terms & conditions of the contract.

Contd on Pg.02

M/s K.N Builders, Karachi.

- Registered with Pakistan Engineering Council under Category C-1.
- · Possess adequate relevant experience.
- Not black listed.
- Adequate Tools and Machinery to accomplish the target in stipulated time period as perterms & conditions of the contract.

In light of the above the Committee unanimously agreed that M/s Iqbal Malik & Company, Kotri & M/s K.N Builders, Karachi are qualified on technical grounds. However, bid of M/s Muhammadi Contractors. Hyderabad was rejected on account of non submission of Technical Proposal. The Committee further recommended that Financial Proposal of both technically qualified bidders shall be opened as guideless provided in the SPPRA Rules 2010.

Project Director, University of Sindh

Var R

Director (Works & Services) MUET, Jamshoro Executive Engineer (Works) Project Director (M-UI)

MUET, Jamshoro

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Name of Work: WORK OF EXTERNAL DEVELOPMENT AND CAR PARKING FOR THE BUILDING OF SPORT COMPLEX (GYMNASIUM HALL) OF MUET, JAMSHORO.

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

N	4	o. N.S
M/s K.N Builders, Karachi	M/s iqbal Malik & Company, Kotri	Name of Contractors
100000	14 947 (M)	Estimated Cost
Rs. 16063310-	R.14598818-	Tender Cost
Say X	Part	Signature
		Remarks

Corrections (iii arry)

Mis Iqbai Malik & Company

M/s K.N Builder

Executive Engr. Attaly Ahmed Ru MUET, Jamshord Engineer, (Works).

MUET, Jamshoro. Zeeshan Memon Director Finance

Engr. Ahmed Ali Abbasi, University of Sindh. Project Director,



MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Internal office memo

FRM-001/01/OSP-006 Sep. 20.2003





INFO. ONLY

ROUTINE

URGENT

IMMEDIATE [

No. XEN(Works)/MUET/JAM/2013/-38,

NO EL

Dated: 22-10-2013

SPPRA 17WA. JARY NO: 5307 DATED: 23.10-13

To:

M/s D Naz Enterprises, Karachi.

2. M/s Sufi Enterprises, Karachi.

3. M/s Unique Wood Working Company,

Karachi.

Subject:

BID EVALUATION REPORT SHOWING THE RANKING OF BID FOR THE WORK ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF FURNITURE ARTICLES ALONGWITH OTHER ASSOCIATED ITEMS FOR THE

BUILDING OF ADMINISTRATION BLOCK @ MUET, JAMSHORO.

Ref:

Gentlemen,

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Bid Evaluation Report as attached showing the ranking of bid document quoted by you for the above subjected work.

This is for your kind information and if any objection by you, please submit your complaint within 07 days, after that it is presumed that you have no any objection and work order issued to the lowest bidder.

Executive Engineer (Works

Copy f.w. s to:

1. The Director inance, MUET, Jamshoro.

The Director (Works & Services), MUET, Jamshoro.

3. Additional Director ICPC, MUET, Jamshoro (for uploading on Web-Site).

The Director (A&F), SPPRA, Karachi (for information & necessary action).

5. The Assistant Engineer (Civil), MUET, Jamshoro.

6. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro.

7. The Secretary to Pro-Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro.

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro.

2. Tender Reference No:

PID # (H) 179/2013.

Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Additional Requirements of Furniture Articles alongwith other associated items for the Building of Administration Block.

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/ Local.

5. Tender Published: MUET Web Site on 10-09-2013, SPPRA Web Site on 11-09-2013

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.17304 & News papers Daily Ibrat on 12-09-2013, Daily Jang on 12-09-2013 & Daily Dawn on 13-09-2013)

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 07-10-2013 (Provide details in separate form)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 03 Nos.

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 01 No.

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 10-10-2013.

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Estimated Cost: Rs 1.577.759 -

21111111	that his house the contract to					
S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost Above/ Below	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
Î.	M/s D Naz Enterprises, Karachi.	1,577,490/-	1"	-0.017% Below	Acceptable due to 1 st lowest.	
2,	M/s Sufi Enterprises, Karachi	1,750,000/-	2 nd	10.917% Above	2 nd Lowest	
3,	M/s Unique Wood Working Company, Karachi,	1,840,290/-	$3^{\rm rd}$	16.639% Above	3rd Lowest	Rid rejected due to short of flic money for Rs.6/-

(Aftab Ahmed Rajpar) Executive Engineer (Works)

MUET, Jamshoro

(Zeeshan Memor)

MUET, Jamshoro

(Alimed All Abbasi)

Project Director (University of Sindh)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OVERALL ITEMS

NAME OF WORK. ADDITIUONAL REQUIREMENTS OF FURNITURE ARTICLES ALONGWITH OTHER ASSOCIATED ITEMS FOR THE BUILDING OF

#L	Item	Qt).	Rate Quote Workin	ed by Mis g Compa	Rate Quoted by Mis Unique Wood Working Company, Karachi	Rate Quof	Rate Quoted by Mrs Suff Enterprises, Karachi	Rate Quotett by Mrs D.Naz Enterprises, Karachi	by M/S D.Naz s. Karachi
			Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
H	WALL PANELLING - OAK WOOD (Pillar Joints) PECHNING & MAN WE MALL PANELLING ON OF HILLINGS SOT THTHING BANE MADE OF TAIL VOILD MANORED PARTA, WHOCH OF SET 1 OF 8 TO THILLING DIS MALL FRONT INMITE MADE OF 12 MIN THICK MOF GRETT TEP NUMBER CHAPPED OF SOLID HELD DISCUSSION OF A PAPIDONE, ON DEADOR WHEN MADE AND THE MEDIATED WITH ARE INCLUDED ONE WOOD LEPRIC AND TAINNING OF RELIGIBLE SET TED WHY GERLAN OLD POLISHED WITH NE ACCIDITY THE CONVILLE ALL HITHOUS MADE OF THE MALL HENNELL AS PER DAMWING SETSON AND AN INSECTED BY THE THENNELL MALL HENNELL AS PER DAMWING SETSON AND AN INSECTED BY THE THENNELL MALL HENNELL AS PER DAMWING SETSON AND AN INSECTED BY THE THENNELL MALL HENNELL AS PER DAMWING SETSON AND AN INSECTED BY THE	1,288.00	515.00	148	983 320 00	475.00	611,800.00	430,00	553,840.00
2	BATHROOM VANIETY SHUTTERS PROVIDIVE AND MALE BATH RECIPT VANIETY SHUTTERS OF STY 2" IN A PETCHINED WITH WOOD WILLIAMS WAD OUT GOME? XT SCHOLARS WINDOWN BEING WITH WOOD WILLIAMS WANTED BY AND THE CANIMATON WITH BANKS OF STANDS WITH BANKS OF STANDS WITH SANDS WITH BANKS OF STANDS WITH BANKS OF STANDS WITH BANKS WITH BANKS OF STANDS WITH BANKS WITH BANK	00 51	85.53	15	97,170.00	E 78	DD 0016-543	15 ES	05'967'11
m	PROMOTING TOPREY AND FORMS HERRODE APTICLS FOR EASTERNING AND ADMINISTRATION AND ASSISTED BY HER PROMOTED BY HER ADMINISTRATION AND ASSISTED BY HER PROMOTED B								
ro	PANTING WORKCEROME THE (DESIGN A) WITH FRAME	252	12,000,00	EACH	12:000.00	10,0001.00	10.000.00	8,850,09	8 850 00
Ð	CANVAS - DR ACAMA II (QAZI - SIZE G'.0") X 4"-0" (WITH FRAME)	810	64,000,00	EACH	64,000.00	65,000 (10	65,000.00	54,000.00	54 000 pg
v	CANVAS : QUAID E AZAM - SIZE 6'(0") XA"(0") [WITH FRAME]	1	74,000.00	EACH	74,000.00	75,000 00	75,000.00	50,000,53	62 000 DO
ъ	CANVAS - QUALDE AZAM - SIZE Z: 0" X Y: 0" [WITH FRAVAL]	2	20,000,00	EACH	40,000.00	17,050.00	34,000.00	16,400.00	32 800 00
b	CALIGRAPHY - CANVAS		10,000,00	EACH	30,000.00	00'000'6	27,000.00	7,000.00	21,000.00
-	PHOTO FRANCE	4	5,000.00		20,000,00	4,000.30	16,000,00	3,000 pm	12,000.00
04	CALIGRAPHY - CARVAS SIZE 4" 6" X 3" 0"	н	MANOR DO EACH	EACH	20.000.00	20,000,00	20.000.00	19,300.00	19.200.00

\$1 \$1	Item	Q	Rate Quote Working	ed by Mis g Compar	Rate Quoted by Mrs Unique Wood Working Company, Karachi	Rate Quote Enterpris	Rate Quoted by Mrs Sufi Enterprises, Karachi	Rate Quoted by Mis D.Naz Enterprises, Karachi	te Quoted by M/s D.h Enterprises, Karachi
			Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
£	WALLCLOCK	ne:	30,000,00	EACH	60,000,00	28,000.00	56,000.00	27,400,00	54,800.00
-	CALIGRAPHY CANVASSIZES 6" X 3" O"	re	13,600.00	EACH	13,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000,00
	PLANT - THAI PALM	9	10,000,00	EACH	40,000,00	8,000,00	32,000.00	6,800,00	27,200,00
×	PLANT.		5,000.00	EACH	15,000.00	4,000.00	12,000,00	3,400.00	10,200.00
-	PLANTER 35-12" DIA	10	5,000,00	EACH	20,000.00	4,000;00	16,000,00	3,800,00	15,200.00
E	PLATER - 55 - 10"	33	5,000,00	EACH	15,000.00	:4,500.00	13,590,00	3,500,00	10,500,00
4	PROVIDING AND IMMINE BOOK SHELL OF NEE IN IT'S IN IT WANTER TWO SOSTION RECITION FEBRUARY ON WITH OWN WEST LEGITLOS TO THE WITH OWN WISD LEGITLOS TO THE WITH OWN WISD LEGITLOS TO THE WITH OWN WISD LEGITLOS TO THE WINNESS AND TO WITH OWN WISD LEGITLOS TO THE WINNESS AND SATIFICIAL WITH OWN SHELLES AND SAC ALLO MAKE OF THE THE COUPLING WITH OWN TO THE WINNESS AND TOPHING WITH OWN TO THE OWN WOOD TARKING ALL CAR DUALTS AND TOWN WOOD TARKING ALL CAR DUALTS (APPROXED ALL THE WANTE OWN WOOD TARKING ALL CAR DUALTS (APPROXED) INCLUDED TO THE WANTE OF THE CAR WOOD PARKED INCLUDED TO THE WINNESS AND THE CONTROLLY WITH THE SMELL THE WANTE OF THE STATE CONTROLLY WITH THE SMELL THE WANTE OF THE SMELL	, re	64,000 70	ЕАСН	128,000.00	60,4ng.no	1,20,800.00	56,200.00	112,400,00
47	PROVIDENCE AND MARKING DESCUTIVE CONTERNICE CHAIR WITH ARMS AND 11 ST. MIGH BACK MARCH OF SHERHAM WOOD CONFESTS SEASONED WITH WASSES MIGHT FROM SEASONED WITH WASSES MIGHT CONCEST INCLUDING BALL WOOD WORKING WOOD FURTHER WOOD FROM THE WOOD FROM THE WOOD FROM SHEW WOOD FROM THE SHE AND SOURCEST OF SHEW WOOD FROM THE SHE SHEWING BALLON AND AS DIRECTED BY THE PROPRESE WOOD FROM SEASONED AS DIRECTED BY THE PROPRESE WOOD FAIR WAS THE PROPRESE WOOD FAIR WAS THE PROPRESE WOOD FAIR WAS THE PROPRESE OF THE WOOD FAIR WAS THE PROPRESE OF THE WOOD FAIR WAS THE WAS THE WOOD FAIR WAS THE WOOD FAIR WAS THE WOOD FAIR WAS THE WOOD FAIR WAS THE WAS THE WAS THE WOOD FAIR WAS THE WAS THE WAS THE WOOD FAIR WAS THE WOOD FAIR WAS THE	25	16,800.00	EACH	403 200 00	18,000.00	432,000.00	16,600.00	398,400.00
9	PROVIDING ASCHMANNING REVOLVING DIGHT HIGH BACK, WITH WOLDCER JAMES COSMONED DATE, WITH WOLDCER JAMES COSMONED DATE & DACK MADE OF MANTER MOLT FORM WOLH COSMO DATE, IN COSMO DATE AND SECURITY OF MADE AND FORM THE WARRED INFORMATION COMPLETED IN ALL MESTICS AS FOR GRAWING, THE VERY AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER INDIRECTED.	W.	00 000 °C	EACH	125,000,00	22,000.00	00'000'00	20,800.00	104,000,00
	Total				1,840,290.00		1,750,000.00	/	1,577,490,00

Executive Engineer (Works)

Page 2 of 2

ATTENDANCE SHEET

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF FURNITURE ARTICLES ALONGWITH OTHER ASSOCIATED ITEMS FOR THE BUILDING OF ADMINISTRATION BLOCK @ MUET, JAMSHORO, Name of Work:

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL OPENED ON 10-10-2013

SIGNATURE OF REMARKS	Harland Medicpolute Route Lag Konsale. And St. 320sec- P.O. CENTORST	Port Bank, 160.2. A. & Sr. 3 (Suc. Pore 0195 7855	Krind At - Fately, Krinds		
TENDERED	Rs. 1577490-00	R. 1840296-0	R. MSccoo-no		
ESTIMATED		Rs.1.578 (M)			
NAME OF CONTRACTOR	M/s D.Naz. Enterprises, Karachi.	M/s Unique Wood Working Company, Karachi	M/s Sufi Enterprises. Karachi		
#. 8.	-	2	ri ri		

(Aftab Ahmed Rajpar)
Executive Engineer (Works)
MUET. Jamshoro

Director Finance (► Trug) (Zeeshan Memon) MUET, Jamshore

(University of Sindh) Project Director

(Ahmed All Abbasi)

SUBJECT: * WORK OF ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF FURNITURE ARTICLES ALONGWITH OTHER ASSOCIATED ITEMS FOR THE BUILDING OF ADMINISTRATION BLOCK AT MUET, JAMSHORO

EVALUATION REPORT OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL SUBMITTED FOR THE BID

In order to evaluate the Technical Proposal for the aforementioned work the committee comprising following members were constituted.

- Director (Works & Services)
- Executive Engineer (Works)/ Project Director (M-III)
- 1. Project Director, University of Sindh

Accordingly, the meeting of the members was convened on 07-10-2013. Executive Engineer (Works), briefed the rest of the committee members that seven (3) firms purchased the hidding documents, and all the bidders submitted their bids on closing date & time i.e on 02-10-2013 upto 12:00 P.M as mentioned in the NIT. The list of the firms who purchased the hidding documents was as under:

S.No.	Name of Firm	Remarks	
100	M/s D. Naz Enterprises, Karachi	Submitted	
8.	M's Unique Wood Works Co. Karachi,	Submitted	
377	M/s Sufi Linterprises, Karachi	Submitted	

The, further briefed that all the three bidders submitted both the proposals as desired as per procedure adopted for the bidding on Single Stage. Two Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46(2) of SPP Rules, 2010.

Later on the Technical Proposals of the bidders were opened and thoroughly checked & verified the profile of the firms. The Committee observed as under:

M/s D.Naz Enterprises, Karachi.

- Possess proper equipment & machinery and relevant experience.
- Adequate number of carpenters & labours available to accomplish the target in stipulated time period as per terms & conditions of the contract.
- · Not black listed.

Contdon Pg.02

M/s Sufi Enterprises, Karachi.

- Possess proper equipment & machinery and relevant experience.
- Vdequate number of carpenters & labours available to accomplish the turget in supulated time period as per terms & conditions of the contract.
- · Not black listed.

M/s Unique Wood Working Company, Karachi,

- Hoscess proper equipment & machinery and relevant experience.
- Adequate number of carpenters & Libours available to accomplish the target in supulated time period as per terms & conditions of the confract.
- Not black listed.

Theree in light of deliberation made in the meeting and following to visit the Committee unautomously agreed that all the three bidders are qualified on technical proposal. The Committee further recommended that Unancial Proposal of all the technically qualified bidders shall be opened as paideless provided in the SPPRA Rules 2010.

Project Director.

I inversity of Sindh

An L

Director (Works & Services) VII 111, Jamshuro xecurive Ingineer (V)